APEX SENIOR SEC. SCHOOL, JODHPUR

Time Table
Annual Examination 2025-2026

Timing 1.00 pm to 3.30 pm
Date/Day
Nursery L.K.G. U.K.G. I II III IV VI VII

07.3.2026 Hindi English English _ - .
Saturday (0) (0) (0) EVS English Science English

09.03.2026 Hindi English English _ _
Monday (W) (W) (W) .Sc. English English

10.3.2026 English Maths Maths
Tuesday (0] (0) (0) English

11.3.2026 English Maths Maths
Wednesday W) W) W) K. English Sanskrit

12.3.2026 Maths Hindi Hindi .
Thursday (0) (0) (0) K. St. Sanskrit

13.3.2026 Maths Hindi Hindi CH/MS CKIMLS
Friday (W) (W) (W) Computer .Sc. K. .K./M.Sc. .K./M.Sc.

14.3.2026
Saturday .Sc. Computer .Sc. Computer | Computer

16.3.2026 Science
Monday

Instructions :- 1- There will be a preparation leave on Thursday, 05-03-2026 & Friday, 06-03-2026.

2- Admit Card - Students should collect their admit cards before the examination commences. Student shall not be allowed to appear in the examination without an admit card.
3 - Students will enter the examination hall 15 minutes prior to the given time.
4 -Results - Result shall be declared on Wednesday, 25-03-2026. Result can be collected on the day between 09:00am to 12:00pm.

New session will start from Thursday, 02-04-2026 from 07:30 am to 01:00 pm. Recess - 10:20 am - 10:40 am.

Exam Incharge PRINCIPAL




APEX SENIOR SEC. SCHOOL, JODHPUR

Annual Examination Session 2025-26

Time Table

Day & Date

Ist shift (Time 08:30am to11:45am)

lind shift (Time 01:00 pm to 04:15pm)

XI

IX

XI

07.03.2026 Saturday

English

Golden History After
Independance

09.03.2026 Monday

Hindi

Comp. English

10.03.2026 Tuesday

Maths

Hindi

11.03.2026 Wednesday

Social Science

Ag. Biology / Biology
Pol. Science

12.03.2026 Thursday

Sanskrit

Economics

13.03.2026 Friday

Science

14.03.2026 Saturday

Physics / Accounts

Physical Education

16.03.2026 Monday

Ag. Chem./ Chem./ BST/ History

Concept of Information
and Technology

Comp. Science

17.03.2026 Tuesday

Rajasthan's Legacy of
Bravery

Geography

18.03.2026 Wednesday

Maths

Agriculture

Instructions:-

Examination Duration (ClassIX & XI) 03:15 Hours.

1 - There will be a preparation leave on Thursday, 05-03-2026 & Friday, 06-03-2026.

2 - Admit Card - Students should collect their admit cards before the examination commences. Student shall not be allowed to appear in the examination without an admit card.

3 - Students will enter the examination hall 15 minutes prior to the given time.

4 - Results - Result shall be declared on Wednesday, 25-03-2026. Result can be collected on the day between 09:00am to 12:00pm.
New session will start from Thursday, 02-04-2026 from 07:30 am to 01:00 pm. Recess - 10:20 am - 10:40 am.

Exam Incharge

PRINCIPAL
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